In consideration of the covenants of Agency set forth herein and the faithful 
performance thereof, BNSF agrees as follows: 

1) Upon Agency’s payment to BNSF of an administrative fee in the sum of Two Thousand 

and No/100 Dollars ($2,500), together with the Temporary Construction License Fee 
in the sum of Eight thousand five hundred and No/100 Dollars ($8,500.00), BNSF 
hereby grants to Agency, its successors and assigns, upon and subject to the terms 
and conditions set forth in this Agreement, a temporary non-exclusive license 
(hereinafter called, “Temporary Construction License”) to enter upon and use the

[...]

interference with the use of the Premises by Grantee for the Easement Purpose. 

Section 2 Term of Easement. The term of the Easement, unless sooner terminated under provisions of this 
Easement Agreement, shall be perpetual. 

2.1  Compensation. Grantee shall pay Grantor, prior to the Effective Date, the sum of Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($8,500.00) as compensation for the grant of this Easement. 

Section 3  No Warranty of Any Conditions of the Premises.  Grantee acknowledges that Grantor has 
made no representation whatsoever to Grantee concerning the state or condition of the Premises, or any personal